SHOTGUN EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS 1955-2021
MEN & WOMEN
Medalists of European Championships 1955-2021
3-Top Multi-Medalists European Championships by EVENT
20-Top NATIONS for Medal Standing European Championships 1955-2021

MEN JUNIOR & WOMEN JUNIOR
Medalists of Junior European Championships 1963-2021
3-Top Multi-Medalists JUNIOR European Championships by EVENT
20-Top NATIONS for Medal Standing JUNIOR European Championships 1963-2021
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Current Events SHOTGUN European Championships 1955-2021

Year Place

TRAP MEN

1955-2021

2021 Osijek (CRO)
2019 Lonato (ITA)
2018 Leobersdorf (AUT)
2017 Baku (AZE)
2016 Lonato (ITA)
2015 Maribor (SLO)
2014 Sarlospuszta (HUN)
2013 Suhl (GER)

2012 Larnaca (CYP)
2011 Belgrade (SRB)
2010 Kazan (RUS)
2009 Osijek (CRO)
2008 Nicosia (CYP)
2007 Granada (ESP)
2006 Maribor (SLO)
2005 Belgrade (SCG)
2004 Nicosia (CYP)
2003 Brno (CZE)

2002 Lonato (ITA)
2001 Zagreb (CRO)
2000 Montecatini (ITA)
1999 Poussan (FRA)
1998 Nicosia (CYP)
1997 Sipoo (FIN)

1996 Tallinn (EST)
1995 Lahti (FIN)

1994 Lisboa (POR)
1993 Brno (CZE)

1992 Istanbul (TUR)
1991 Bologna (ITA)
1990 Uddevalla (SWE)
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Gold

COWARD-HOLLEY Matthew John (GBR)

LIPTAK Jiri (CZE)

MACEK Bostjan (SLO)
KOSTELECKY David (CZE)
FABBRIZI Massimo (ITA)
PELLIELO Giovanni (ITA)
SCHERHAUFER Andreas (AUT)
GLASNOVIC Josip (CRO)
CERNOGORAZ Giovanni (CRO)
VARGA Erik (SVK)
FERNANDEZ Alberto (ESP)
PELLIELO Giovanni (ITA)
BINDRICH Karsten (GER)
TRONC Yves (FRA)
FRASCA Erminio (ITA)
ALIPOV Alexey (RUS)
KIZILSU Alp (TUR)
TRONC Yves (FRA)
KOSTELECKY David (CZE)
ALIPOV Alexey (RUS)
REBELO Joao (POR)
VENTURINI Marco (ITA)
CHEBANOV Igor (RUS)
PELLIELO Giovanni (ITA)
PEEL Ian (GBR)

DAMME Joerg (GER)
PEETERS Frans (BEL)
PEETERS Frans (BEL)
CONTI Marco (ITA)
BOUVIER Xavier (SUI)
CHEBANOV Igor (URS)

Result

122(F=47)
122(F=46)
124(F=46)
120(F=45)
121(SF=14;F=14)
121(SF=14;F=15)
121(SF=14;F=13)
124(SF=14;F=14)
122+24=146
124+23=147
124+23=147
119+25=144
124+25=149
123+24=147
120+24=144
122+25=147
124+25=149
121+25=146
122+23=145
120+24=144
120+21=141
122+23=145
123+24=147
123+24=147
124+24=148
124+24=148
123+25=148
123+22=145
193+25=218
193+21=214
194+24=218

Silver

LIPTAK Jiri (CZE)
HEADING Aaron (GBR)
GLASNOVIC Anton (CRO)
GLASNOVIC Josip (CRO)
GLASNOVIC Josip (CRO)
FERNANDEZ Alberto (ESP)
FABBRIZI Massimo (ITA)
FABBRIZI Massimo (ITA)
LIPTAK Jiri (CZE)
KOSTELECKY David (CZE)
PELLIELO Giovanni (ITA)
SCHERHAUFER Andreas (AUT)
KOSTELECKY David (CZE)
CLAMENS Stephane (FRA)
BRUNO FARIA Jose Manuel (POR)
PELLIELO Giovanni (ITA)
PUTZ Istvan (HUN)
KIRCHSTEIN Olaf (GER)
VENTURINI Marco (ITA)
PELLIELO Giovanni (ITA)
ALIPOV Alexey (RUS)
PELLIELO Giovanni (ITA)
KOSTELECKY David (CZE)
CIONI Daniele (ITA)
ALIPOV Alexey (RUS)
DUPONT Philippe (BEL)
VENTURINI Marco (ITA)
KIRCHSTEIN Olaf (GER)
SCALZONE Roberto (ITA)
PUTZ Istvan (HUN)

CIONI Daniele (ITA)
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Result

125(F=44)
119(F=44)
122(F=44)
120(F=44)
121(SF=14;F=14)
121(SF=13;F=15)
123(SF=14;F=11)
122(SF=14;F=10)
122+22=144
123+23=146
121425=146
122+20=142
122+24=146
121422=143
119+22=141
123+21=144
123+24=147
121+25=146
120+25=145
117+24=141
116+25=141
119+24=143
124+22=146
122+23=145
122+25=147
123+25=148
124+23=147
120+25=145
193+24=217
189+24=213
195+23=218

Bronze

DE FILIPPIS Mauro (ITA)
DE FILIPPIS Mauro (ITA)
LIPTAK Jiri (CZE)
CERNOGORAZ Giovanni (CRO)
AZEVEDO Joao (POR)
MACEK Bostjan (SLO)
KOSTELECKY David (CZE)
BURNETT Derek (IRL)
GLASNOVIC Josip (CRO)
MACEK Bostjan (SLO)
BURNETT Derek (IRL)
FILIPOVIC Mario (SVK)
LIPTAK Jiri (CZE)
GLASNOVIC Josip (CRO)
FERNANDEZ Alberto (ESP)
CLAMENS Stephane (FRA)
CLAMENS Stephane (FRA)
VENTURINI Marco (ITA)
ANDELIN Tommi (FIN)
ANGELANTONI Carlo (ITA)
PELLIELO Giovanni (ITA)
VIGANO Rodolfo (ITA)
DUPONT Philippe (BEL)
PEEL Ian (GBR)
FICHTNER Thomas (GER)
MOELLER Uwe (GER)
SILVA Manuel (POR)
CROFT Peter (GBR)
NUMMELA Matti (FIN)
DAMME Joerg (GER)
REBELO Joao (POR)

Result

123(F=37)
121(F=36)
121(F=36)
119(F=35)
120(SF=12;F=14)
121(SF=13;F=13)
121(SF=13;F=14)
122(SF=13;F=12)
122422=144
124+22=146
121423=144
122420=142
123423=146
122421=143
119+21=140
120+21=141
122424=146
119+25=144
121423=144
117+23=140
118+22=140
121422=143
122424=146
121423=144
123+23=146
123+23=146
121423=144
121423=144
194423=217
189+23=212
191424=215



1989

1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

1977

1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955

Zagreb (YUG)
Istanbul (TUR)
Lahti (FIN)
Montecatini (ITA)
Antibes (FRA)
Zaragoza (ESP)
Bucharest (ROM)
Montecatini (ITA)
Moscow (URS)
Zaragoza (ESP)
Montecatini (ITA)
Suhl (GDR)

Dorset (GBR)

Brno (TCH)
Vienna (AUT)
Antibes (FRA)
Torino (ITA)
Madrid (ESP)
Suhl (GDR)
Bucharest (ROM)
Paris (FRA)
Namur (BEL)
Brno (TCH)
Lahti (FIN)
Lisboa (POR)
Bologna (ITA)
Brno (TCH)
Beirut (LIB)
Berne (SUI)
Barcelona (ESP)
Torino (ITA)
Geneva (SUI)
Paris (FRA)

San Sebastian (ESP)

Bucharest (ROM)
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VENTURINI Marco (ITA)

PERA Albano (ITA)
DAMME Joerg (GDR)
CIONI Daniele (ITA)
JAKOBSEN Poul (DEN)
SANCHO NAVARRO Ricardo (ESP)
NUMMELA Matti (FIN)
CIONI Daniele (ITA)
BLONDEAU Bernard (FRA)
CROFT Peter (GBR)
HOPPE Burckhardt (GDR)
HOPPE Burckhardt (GDR)

ASANOV Alexandr (URS)

SMELCZYNSKI Adam (POL)
CARNEROLI Alberto (ITA)
AZCUE LARRANAGA Esteban (ESP)
VALLDUVI CASALS Eladio (ESP)
SMELCZYNSKI Adam (POL)
BASAGNI Silvano (ITA)
ALIPOV Alexander (URS)
BAUD lJean Jacques (FRA)
CARREGA Michel (FRA)
CASCIANO Edoardo (ITA)
PREVOST Michel (FRA)
CANONICO Silvano (ITA)
MATTARELLI Ennio (ITA)
KRAMER Karl Heinz (GDR)
CASCIANO Edoardo (ITA)
FEAR Ernest Edward (GBR)
ROSSI Luigi (ITA)
WHEATER Joseph (GBR)
ROSSI Luigi (ITA)

TABET Maurice (LIB)
TABET Maurice (LIB)
NIKANDROV Jurij (URS)

197+25=222

197+25=222
194+23=217
196+22=218
197
199
199
199
197
197
194
194

195

194
192
194
197
187
198
195
197
195
200
289
290
190
192
195
196
195
197
193
261
197
291

PERA Albano (ITA)

LAVRINENKO Oleksandr (URS)
FELIX Francisco (POR)
LAVRINENKO Oleksandr (URS)
GIOVANNETTI Luciano (ITA)
BLECHER Peter (FRG)
ASANOV Alexandr (URS)
GIOVANNETTI Luciano (ITA)
LAVRINENKO Oleksandr (URS)
ASANOV Alexandr (URS)
ASANOV Alexandr (URS)

BASAGNI Silvano (ITA)

HOPPE Burckhardt (GDR)
VALLDUVI CASALS Eladio (ESP)

KULAKOV Oleg (URS)
BASAGNI Silvano (ITA)
BASAGNI Silvano (ITA)
MANFREDI Mario (ITA)
SANCHO NAVARRO Ricardo (ESP)
VALLDUVI CASALS Eladio (ESP)
CARREGA Michel (FRA)
FLODMAN Rune (SWE)
CASCIANO Edoardo (ITA)
CARREGA Michel (FRA)
BASAGNI Silvano (ITA)
MATTARELLI Ennio (ITA)
PREVOST Michel (FRA)
SENICHEV Pavel (URS)
ROSSINI Galliano (ITA)
ROSSINI Galliano (ITA)
CICERI Daniele (ITA)
ROSSINI Galliano (ITA)
AUBIN Jean (FRA)

CICERI Daniele (ITA)

DIAB Aref (LIB)
CHRISTENSEN Ewald (DEN)
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197+23=220

196+25=221
193+22=215
196+21=217
196
198
198
197
196
195
194

194

195
195

193
192
190
196
187
197
195
196
193
197
287
290
190
188
194
194
193
197
?

?

?

290

LAVRINENKO Oleksandr (URS)

VENTURINI Marco (ITA)
AAGAARD HERTZ Peter (DEN)
GIOVANNETTI Luciano (ITA)
GUELPA Christophe (FRA)
NIEMINEN Timo (FIN)
PAHLSSON Johnny (SWE)
LAVRINENKO Oleksandr (URS)
MOINE Jacques (FRA)

BALDI Ubaldesco (ITA)
DEMARLE Christian (FRA)
DANNA Carlo (ITA)

CARREGA Michel (FRA)
SMELCZYNSKI Adam (POL)
SMELCZYNSKI Adam (POL)
HOPPE Burckhardt (GDR)
CARREGA Michel (FRA)
ANDROSHKIN Alexander (URS)
GIANI Serafino (ITA)
CARREGA Michel (FRA)
ALIPOV Alexander (URS)
ANDROSHKIN Alexander (URS)
KARLSSON Sten Egon Morgan (SWE)
ROSSINI Galliano (ITA)
LEIBINGER Heinz (FRG)
ROSSINI Galliano (ITA)
MATTARELLI Ennio (ITA)
MAHAU Fernand (BEL)
WHEATER Joseph (GBR)

FEAR Ernest Edward (GBR)
VON DER MUEHLE Heinrich (FRG)
CICERI Allessandro (ITA)

SACK Rudolf (FRG)
MOGUILEVSKI Nicolai (URS)

197+23=220

194+25=219
191+23=214
192+23=215
196
197
197
195
196
194
194
193

193
191
189
196
185
196
194
195
193
196
286
289
190
184
193
194

197

288



DOUBLE TRAP MEN

1991-2021

2021 Osijek (CRO)
2018 Leobersdorf (AUT)
2017 Baku (AZE)

2016 Lonato (ITA)
2015 Maribor (SLO)
2014 Sarlospuszta (HUN)
2013 Suhl (GER)

2012 Larnaca (CYP)
2011 Belgrade (SRB)
2010 Kazan (RUS)
2009 Osijek (CRO)
2008 Nicosia (CYP)
2007 Granada (ESP)
2006 Maribor (SLO)
2005 Belgrade (SCG)
2004 Nicosia (CYP)
2003 Brno (CZE)

2002 Lonato (ITA)
2001 Zagreb (CRO)
2000 Montecatini (ITA)
1999 Poussan (FRA)
1998 Nicosia (CYP)
1997 Sipoo (FIN)

1996 Tallinn (EST)
1995 Lahti (FIN)

1994 Lisboa (POR)
1993 Brno (CZE)

1992 Istanbul (TUR)
1991 Bologna (ITA)
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GLASNOVIC Anton (CRO)
BARILLA Antonino (ITA)
FOKEEV Vitaly (RUS)
MOSIN Vasily (RUS)

DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
SCOTT Steven (GBR)
MOSIN Vasily (RUS)
DAHLBY Hakan (SWE)
MOSIN Vasily (RUS)
D'ANIELLO Francesco (ITA)
D'ANIELLO Francesco (ITA)
SCOTT Steven (GBR)

DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
MOSIN Vasily (RUS)

DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
DAHLBY Hakan (SWE)
DAHLBY Hakan (SWE)

DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
MOSIN Vasily (RUS)

DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
SCHANZ Waldemar (GER)
FAULDS Richard (GBR)
FRANZONI Claudio (ITA)
DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
GOMBOS Karoly (HUN)
PERA Albano (ITA)
KIZILSU Alp (TUR)
CASADEI Fabio (ITA)

138

146

142(F=70)
144(SF=27;F=30)
141(SF=29;F=29)
140(SF=27;F=29)
142(SF=29;F=29)
146+49=195
146+48=194
143+48=191
145+47=192
143+48=191
140+48=188
138+48=186
144+47=191
137+46=183
145+47=192
141+48=189
140+49=189
132+46=178
136+43=179
144+47=191
141+46=187
144+46=190
140+48=188
136+42=178
139+48=187
133+44=177
129+42=171

VESCOVI Andrea (ITA)
NEKRASOV Artem (RUS)
OLEJNIK Hubert Andrzej (SVK)
DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
DAHLBY Hakan (SWE)
MOSIN Vasily (RUS)
INNOCENTI Marco (ITA)
SCOTT Steven (GBR)

FAULDS Richard (GBR)

WILSON Peter Robert Russell (GBR)

DAHLBY Hakan (SWE)
DAHLBY Hakan (SWE)
FOKEEV Vitaly (RUS)
DAHLBY Hakan (SWE)
SPIROPOULOS Angelos (GRE)
FAULDS Richard (GBR)
INNOCENTI Marco (ITA)
BERNASCONI Emanuele (ITA)
INNOCENTI Marco (ITA)
GROS Jean-Paul (FRA)
KAUPPILA Raimo (FIN)
FAULDS Richard (GBR)
KAUPPILA Raimo (FIN)
PROCACCI Ugo (ITA)
KAUPPILA Raimo (FIN)

PERA Albano (ITA)

CENCI Mirco (ITA)

GILL Kevin (GBR)

BUFFOLI Ercole (ITA)
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134
141

138(F=70)
139(SF=28;F=29)
139(SF=29;F=22)
139(SF=27;F=29)
143(SF=29;F=28)
142+48=190
145+48=193
140+47=187
142+48=190
144+47=191
142+46=188
137+47=184
143+48=191
137+44=181
145+43=188
138+45=183
144+45-189
131+44=175
131+48=179
143+48=191
140+46=186
136+45=181
136+47=183
134+44=178
139+43=182
128+43=171
126+43=169

CHIANESE Alessandro (ITA)
OLEJNIK Hubert Andrzej (SVK)
MOSIN Vasily (RUS)

COWARD-HOLLEY Matthew John (GBR)

LOEW Andreas (GER)
INNOCENTI Marco (ITA)
BERNASCONI Emanuele (ITA)
MOSIN Vasily (RUS)

DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
DAHLBY Hakan (SWE)
GEREBICS Roland (HUN)
SCHANZ Waldemar (GER)
SCOTT Steven (GBR)

DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
MOSIN Vasily (RUS)

DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
FAULDS Richard (GBR)
KAUPPILA Raimo (FIN)
GEREBICS Roland (HUN)
BERNASCONI Emanuele (ITA)
CENCI Mirco (ITA)

DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
REIJONEN Aki (FIN)
CENCI Mirco (ITA)
SCHANZ Waldemar (GER)
SIVRIKAYA Servet (TUR)
BODO Zoltan (HUN)
SOERENSEN Morten (DEN)

133
139

135(F=52)
139(SF=27;F=29)
143(SF=28;F=29)
143(SF=24;F=28)
141(SF=28;F=28)
144+45=189
147+46=193
140+46=186
144+46=190
139+49=188
140+46=186
135+48=183
141+48=189
138+43=181
140+46=186
135+46=181
138+49=187
132+42=174
133+44=177
143+44=187
137+48=185
136+43=179
135+47=182
135+43=178
133+44=177
126+41=167
124+43=167



SKEET MEN

1955-2021

2021 Osijek (CRO)
2019 Lonato (ITA)
2018 Leobersdorf (AUT)
2017 Baku (AZE)

2016 Lonato (ITA)
2015 Maribor (SLO)
2014 Sarlospuszta (HUN)
2013 Suhl (GER)

2012 Larnaca (CYP)
2011 Belgrade (SRB)
2010 Kazan (RUS)
2009 Osijek (CRO)
2008 Nicosia (CYP)
2007 Granada (ESP)
2006 Maribor (SLO)
2005 Belgrade (SCG)
2004 Nicosia (CYP)
2003 Brno (CZE)

2002 Lonato (ITA)
2001 Zagreb (CRO)
2000 Montecatini (ITA)
1999 Poussan (FRA)
1998 Nicosia (CYP)
1997 Sipoo (FIN)

1996 Tallinn (EST)
1995 Lahti (FIN)

1994 Lisboa (POR)
1993 Brno (CZE)

1992 Istanbul (TUR)
1991 Bologna (ITA)
1990 Uddevalla (SWE)
1989 Zagreb (YUG)
1988 Istanbul (TUR)
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ROSSETTI Gabriele (ITA)
TOMECEK Jakub (CZE)
HANSEN lJesper (DEN)
SLAVICEK Milos (CZE)
FILIPPELLI Riccardo (ITA)
LODDE Luigi (ITA)

LODDE Luigi (ITA)

JENSEN Tom Beier (NOR)
LUCHINI Valerio (ITA)
DELAUNAY Eric (FRA)
SYCHRA Jan (CZE)
BROVOLD Tore (NOR)
BROVOLD Tore (NOR)
ACHILLEOS Georgios (CYP)
FALCO Ennio (ITA)
WATNDAL Erik (NOR)
FALCO Ennio (ITA)

FALCO Ennio (ITA)

FALCO Ennio (ITA)

FALCO Ennio (ITA)

GENGA Pietro (ITA)
BECHYNSKY Bronislav (CZE)
BECHYNSKY Bronislav (CZE)
ANDREOU Antonakis (CYP)

RAABE Juergen (GER)

ANDREOU Antonakis (CYP)
DOMPELING Hennie (NED)

BENELLI Andrea (ITA)
JENSEN Harald (NOR)
BECHYNSKY Bronislav (TCH)
WEGNER Axel (GER)
ROSSETTI Bruno (ITA)

ROSSETTI Bruno (ITA)
DELLAC Jean-Francois (FRA)

123(F=55)
124(F=56)
122(F=55)
122(F=54)
125(SF=16;F=16)
123(SF=15;F=16)
122(SF=13;F=13)
124(SF=15;F=15)
122+25=147
124+25=149
124+24=148
125+25=150
125+25=150
123+25=148
120+24=144
121+25=146
122+25=147
124+25=149
122+25=147
124+25=149
122+25=147
123+25=148
123+25=148
122+25=147

124+25=149

124+23=147
122+25=147

124+25=149
122+25=147
198+24=222
198+25=223
198+23=221

199+24=223
198+25=223

ACHILLEOS Georgios (CYP)
CASSANDRO Tammaro (ITA)
WATNDAL Erik (NOR)
ROSSETTI Gabriele (ITA)
KORTE Sven (GER)

MITAS Efthimios (GRE)
MITAS Efthimios (GRE)
LODDE Luigi (ITA)

MITAS Efthimios (GRE)
WENZEL Tino (GER)
TERRAS Anthony (FRA)
FALCO Ennio (ITA)
JENSEN Harald (NOR)
ARAMBURU Juan Jose (ESP)
SHOMIN Valeriy (RUS)
LUCHINI Valerio (ITA)
SYCHRA Jan (CZE)
NIELSEN Michael (DEN)
WEGNER Axel (GER)
GLYDA Andrzej (POL)
SYCHRA Jan (CZE)
MILCHEV Mikola (UKR)
TISHIN Oleg (RUS)

AUSTIN Andrew (GBR)
STALYPIN Yuri (BLR)

BECHYNSKY Bronislav (CZE)
KRAAKENES Paal (NOR)
KORHONEN Jorma (FIN)
ADAMEC Lubos (TCH)
ADAMEC Lubos (TCH)

ADAMEC Lubos (TCH)
GUARDIOLA Jorge (ESP)
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123(F=53)
123(F=56)
122(F=52)
122(F=54)
122(SF=16;F=15)
123(SF=15;F=14)
122(SF=15;F=11)
122(SF=15;F=12)
121425=146
124+25=149
121425=146
123+24=147
124+25=149
123+25=148
121423=144
119+25=144
121425=146
124+24=148
122+24=146
123+25=148
122+24=146
122+25=147
123+25=148
122+25=147
123+24=147

118+25=143
123+23=146
197+24=221
199+23=222
194+25=219

199+23=222
196+25=221

KALLIOINEN Ecetu (FIN)
MAVROMMATIS Nikolaos (GRE)
ZEMLIN Alexander (RUS)
NILSSON Stefan (SWE)
BUCHHEIM Ralf (GER)
HANSEN Jesper (DEN)
FILIPPELLI Riccardo (ITA)
ACHILLEOS Georgios (CYP)
ACHILLEOS Georgios (CYP)
TOMECEK Jakub (CZE)
BUCHHEIM Ralf (GER)
SYCHRA Jan (CZE)
MAVROMMATIS Nikolaos (GRE)
LUCHINI Valerio (ITA)
KEMPPAINEN Marko (FIN)
LAITINEN Timo (FIN)
ARAMBURU Juan Jose (ESP)
WEGNER Axel (GER)

SYCHRA Jan (CZE)

JENSEN Harald (NOR)

BENELLI Andrea (ITA)

MALEK Petr (CZE)

VAN BEEK Gijs (NED)

FALCO Ennio (ITA)
CHRZANOWSKI Grzegorz (POL)

HOCHWALD Bernhard (GER)

DOMPELING Hennie (NED)
RASMUSSEN Ole Riber (DEN)
DUNKEL Matthias (GER)
DOMPELING Hennie (NED)
DOMPELING Hennie (NED)

THORWALDSON Bjoern (SWE)
SEEBERGER Herbert (FRG)

122(F=45)
124(F=45)
123(F=42)
121(F=43)
125(SF=15;F=13)
123(SF=15;F=16)
123(SF=13;F=16)
123(SF=14;F=13)
123+22=145
124+25=149
121425=146
122425=147
124+25=149
123+25=148
120+23=143
119+25=144
122424=146
123+25=148
121425=146
123+25=148
122424=146
123+24=147
122425=147
122+24=146
121424=145

123+24=147

118+24=142
122+24=146
197+23=220
196+25=221
195+24=219

196+24=220
196+25=221



1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

1977

1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955

Lahti (FIN)
Montecatini (ITA)
Antibes (FRA)
Zaragoza (ESP)
Bucharest (ROM)
Montecatini (ITA)
Moscow (URS)
Zaragoza (ESP)
Montecatini (ITA)
Suhl (GDR)

Dorset (GBR)

Brno (TCH)
Vienna (AUT)
Antibes (FRA)
Torino (ITA)
Madrid (ESP)
Suhl (GDR)
Bucharest (ROM)
Paris (FRA)
Namur (BEL)
Brno (TCH)
Lahti (FIN)
Lisboa (POR)
Bologna (ITA)
Brno (TCH)
Beirut (LIB)
Berne (SUI)
Paris (FRA)
Torino (ITA)
Geneva (SUI)
Paris (FRA)

San Sebastian (ESP)

Bucharest (ROM)
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CHERKASOV Alexander (URS)
GIARDINI Celso (ITA)
THORWALDSON Bjoern (SWE)
HULA Jan (TCH)

HOCHWALD Bernhard (GDR)
ROSSETTI Bruno (FRA)
ZHGENTI Tariel (URS)
PANACEK Josef (TCH)
ROSSETTI Bruno (FRA)
GARAGNANI Romano (ITA)

ALIEV Alik (URS)

AVALOS CARVALLO Juan (ESP)
RASMUSSEN Hans Kjeld (DEN)
PETITPIED Jean-Francois (FRA)
ZHGENTI Tariel (URS)
ANDREYEYV Vladimir (URS)
CARLSSON Anders (SWE)
SOCHARSKI Andrzej (POL)
PENOT Elie (FRA)

WIRNHIER Konrad (FRG)
FABER Jean Paul (FRA)
DURNEV Nikolai (URS)
DURNEYV Nikolai (URS)
TSURANOV Jury (URS)
LOSEV Oleg (URS)
SISTOVARIS John (GRE)
KLINGSPOR Goesta (SWE)
GILCHRIST P. A. (CAN)
DURNEYV Nikolai (URS)
MAYER Ernest (SUI)

TARIS Michel (FRA)

VOISIN Albert (FRA)

DURNEV Nikolai (URS)

198+25=223
195+25=220
198
200
197
197
197
197
197
197

198

198
200
199
200
198
198
196
199
196
198
194
195
144
145
148
144
148
99

97

95

97

148

VAN IEPEREN Kees (NED)
SCRIBANI ROSSI Luca (ITA)
IMNAISHVILI Tamaz (URS)
IMNAISHVILI Tamaz (URS)
MECOCCI Giancarlo (ITA)
PENOT Elie (FRA)
ROCHETEAU Guy (FRA)
ROSSETTI Bruno (FRA)
JUSTESEN Ole (DEN)

TALABOS Istvan (HUN)

PANACEK Josef (TCH)
WESTERGARD Ari (FIN)

SOCHARSKI Andrzej (POL)
GAWLIKOWSKI Wieslaw (POL)
GAWLIKOWSKI Wieslaw (POL)
RASMUSSEN Hans Kjeld (DEN)
PETROV Evgeni (URS)
GAWLIKOWSKI Wieslaw (POL)
PETROV Evgeni (URS)
PETROV Evgeni (URS)

MEYER ZU HOLSEN Karl (FRG)
KOROLKIEWICZ Olgierd Jan (POL)
PETROV Evgeni (URS)
RETHWISCH Haymo (FRG)
VOROBEYV Vadim (URS)
TSURANOV Jury (URS)
HERBERICH Jacques (FRA)
HENRIJEAN Jacques (BEL)
GEUENS Ludo (BEL)
EWERTSSON Arne (SWE)
ARNAVIELHE Jacques (FRA)
SMITH Waddel (USA)
CHRISTIDES Georges (GRE)
ANDERSSON Olle (SWE)
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197+25=222
196+23=219
198
199
196
197
197
197
196

196

197
197

198
200
197
199
197
198
195
197
192
196
193
193
144
144
148
144
?
99
?

?

?

146

TIMOKHIN Valeri (URS)
LUDVIGSSON Goeran (SWE)
HOCHWALD Bernhard (GDR)
TIMOKHIN Valeri (URS)
RASMUSSEN Ole Riber (DEN)
ADAMEC Lubos (TCH)
IMNAISHVILI Tamaz (URS)
BENTLEY Paul (GBR)

CAMARENA OLIVER Enrique (ESP)
ALIEV Alik (URS)

OSTER Adalbert (ROM)
SWINKELS Eric (NED)
WESTERGARD Ari (FIN)
CORNET Francis (BEL)
TSURANOV Jury (URS)
PETROV Evgeni (URS)
WIRNHIER Konrad (FRG)
BENESH Nikolai (URS)
POLIANSKI Rudolf (URS)
WIRNHIER Konrad (FRG)
KONDRATIEV Evgeni (URS)
STANDAR Lennart (SWE)
SUPPLI Hans (FRG)
WIRNHIER Konrad (FRG)
MELINETTE Robert (FRA)
FOUSSIER Claude (FRA)
FOUSSIER Claude (FRA)
ALWEN Claes (SWE)
FOUSSIER Claude (FRA)
SHEID Ludo (BEL)

DE VALLE-FLOR Guy (POR)
ANTONOV Boris (URS)

199+23=222
194+23=217
197
199
196
197
197
196
195
195

196
199
197
198
196
197
195
196
192
196
193
191
142
140
145
142

99

146



TRAP WOMEN
1957-2021

2021 Osijek (CRO)
2019 Lonato (ITA)
2018 Leobersdorf (AUT)
2017 Baku (AZE)
2016 Lonato (ITA)
2015 Maribor (SLO)
2014 Sarlospuszta (HUN)
2013 Suhl (GER)

2012 Larnaca (CYP)
2011 Belgrade (SRB)
2010 Kazan (RUS)
2009 Osijek (CRO)
2008 Nicosia (CYP)
2007 Granada (ESP)
2006 Maribor (SLO)
2005 Belgrade (SCG)
2004 Nicosia (CYP)
2003 Brno (CZE)

2002 Lonato (ITA)
2001 Zagreb (CRO)
2000 Montecatini (ITA)
1999 Poussan (FRA)
1998 Nicosia (CYP)
1997 Sipoo (FIN)

1996 Tallinn (EST)
1995 Lahti (FIN)

1994 Lisboa (POR)
1993 Brno (CZE)

1992 Istanbul (TUR)
1991 Bologna (ITA)
1990 Uddevalla (SWE)
1989 Zagreb (YUG)
1988 Istanbul (TUR)
1987 Lahti (FIN)

EUROPEAN SHOOTING CONFEDERATION

SEMIANOVA Daria (RUS)
SEMIANOVA Daria (RUS)
COUZY Melanie (FRA)
PERILLI Arianna (SMR)

REHAK STEFECEKOVA Zuzana (SVK)
REHAK STEFECEKOVA Zuzana (SVK)

GELISIO Deborah (ITA)
ROSSI Jessica (ITA)
GELISIO Deborah (ITA)
GALVEZ Fatima (ESP)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
ROSSI Jessica (ITA)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
RACINET Delphine (FRA)
PERILLI Arianna (ITA)
PERILLI Arianna (ITA)
LEON Vanessa (ESP)
QUINTANAL Maria (ESP)
QUINTANAL Maria (ESP)
TKACH Elena (RUS)
FOCAN Anne (BEL)
LARICHEVA Irina (RUS)
PUSILA Satu (FIN)

FOCAN Anne (BEL)

BOCCA Cristina (ITA)
PELOSI Roberta (ITA)
PUSILA Satu (FIN)

USIETO Gema (ESP)
SHISHIRINA Elena (EUN)
SHISHIRINA Elena (URS)
SHISHIRINA Elena (URS)
USIETO Gema (ESP)
GUDZINEVICIUTE Daina (URS)
PELOSI Roberta (ITA)

116(F=44)
113(F=45)
119(F=41)
70(F=37)
74(SF=15;F=15)
71(SF=15;F=11)
73(SF=11;F=13)
72(SF=14;F=11)
72+22=94
72+23=95
69+24=93
68+22=90
72+22=94
72+21=93
69+19=88
72+20=92
70+23=93
70+24=94
67+22=89
67+24=91
68+23=91
64+24=88
714+24=95

113

119

120

118

116

188

205

180

194

186

186

ROSSI Jessica (ITA)

ROSSI Jessica (ITA)

BARR Kirsty (GBR)

RABAYA Ekaterina (RUS)
STANCO Silvana (ITA)
RABAYA Ekaterina (RUS)
QUOOSS Katrin (GER)
STEFECEKOVA Zuzana (SVK)
ROSSI Jessica (ITA)

TKACH Elena (RUS)
STEFECEKOVA Zuzana (SVK)
GUDZINEVICIUTE Daina (LTU)
STEFECEKOVA Zuzana (SVK)
TKACH Elena (RUS)
RACINET Delphine (FRA)
GUDZINEVICIUTE Daina (LTU)
GIBBINS Sarah (GBR)

TKACH Elena (RUS)

PUSILA Satu (FIN)

ZUB Maria (RUS)

PELOSI Roberta (ITA)
IANNOTTI Giulia (ITA)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
PELOSI Roberta (ITA)

VIDAL Yolande (FRA)
RANTAPUU Sini (FIN)
PUSILA Satu (FIN)

PELOSI Roberta (ITA)
COLAVITO Mauricette (FRA)
PUSILA Satu (FIN)

SHISHIRINA Elena (URS)

PUSILA Satu (FIN)
ROLANDI Elda (ITA)
PUSILA Satu (FIN)
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121(F=41)
113(F=44)
118(F=39)
70(F=37)
70(SF=15;F=13)
71(SF=13;F=8)
72(SF=13;F=11)
71(SF=12;F=10)
73+19=92
714+23=94
69+19=88
69+19=88
73+20=93
70+19=89
69+18=87
69+22=91
67+23=90
68+24=92
68+20=88
69+21=90
69+22=91
66+21=87
71+22=93

113

118

115

116

115

183

203

177

189

185
185
184

CORMENIER Carole (FRA)
PERILLI Alessandra (SMR)

REHAK STEFECEKOVA Zuzana (SVK)
MAKELA-NUMMELA Satu (FIN)

GALVEZ Fatima (ESP)

ROSSI Jessica (ITA)
STEFECEKOVA Zuzana (SVK)
CAPORUSCIO Federica (ITA)
CAPORUSCIO Federica (ITA)
RACINET Delphine (FRA)
BECKMANN Jana (GER)
NEAU Stephanie (FRA)
TKACH Elena (RUS)

GELISIO Deborah (ITA)
STEFECEKOVA Zuzana (SVK)
GELISIO Deborah (ITA)
HANSEN Pia (SWE)

GIBBINS Sarah (GBR)

FELICI Emanuela (SMR)
PINTOR Giulia (ITA)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
PELOSI Roberta (ITA)

PELOSI Roberta (ITA)

BOCCA Cristina (ITA)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
TATTINI Paola (ITA)

PELOSI Roberta (ITA)
CHUYKO Victoria (UKR)
GUDZINEVICIUTE Daina (LTU)
USIETO Gema (ESP)
GUBIEVA Maya (URS)
MORARA Roberta (ITA)

LAZAREVA Svetlana (URS)

119(F=32)
111(F=36)
118(F=31)
72(F=28)
71(SF=13;F=12)
71(SF=12;F=13)
72(SF=9;F=12)
72(SF=10;F=12)
69+21=90
71423=94
68+19=87
71+17=88
69+22=91
71+18=89
69+18=87
69+21=90
68+22=90
69+22=91
67+21=88
68+22=90
67+22=89
64+21=85
70+23=93

111

116

115

114

114

180

201

176

186

180



EUROPEAN SHOOTING CONFEDERATION

1986 Montecatini (ITA) NIKANDROVA Lyudmyla (URS) 186 BALDISSERRI Pia (ITA) 184 SHISHIRINA Elena (URS) 179
1985 Antibes (FRA) BALDISSERRI Pia (ITA) 188 PUSILA Satu (FIN) 185 HUESING Silke (FRG) 185
1984 Zaragoza (ESP) SHISHIRINA Elena (URS) 189 VON BOTHMER Carmen (FRG) 188 SHEVTSOVA Elena (URS) 188
1983 Bucharest (ROM) SHISHIRINA Elena (URS) 143 COLAVITO Mauricette (FRA) 141 VOLODINA Lyudmyla (URS) 137
1982 Montecatini (ITA) SHISHIRINA Elena (URS) 138 ROLANDI Elda (ITA) 131 BALDISSERRI Pia (ITA) 129
1981 Moscow (URS) GENTILETTI Wanda (ITA) 139 VOLODINA Lyudmyla (URS) 138 SHISHIRINA Elena (URS) 137
1980 Zaragoza (ESP) KLEKOVA Julia (URS) 143 ROLANDI Elda (ITA) 134 HELLER Gesine (SUI) 134
1979 Montecatini (ITA) LYNCH Barbara (GBR) 138 ROLANDI Elda (ITA) 137 HLEBNIKOVA Valentina (URS) 135
1978 Suhl (GDR) KLEKOVA Julia (URS) 137 TUSHKINA Larisa (URS) 136 SERGETA Valentina (URS) 134
1977 Dorset (GBR) GERASINA Valentina (URS) 138 KLEKOVA Julia (URS) 138 TUSHKINA Larisa (URS) 134
1976 Brno (TCH) KLEKOVA Julia (URS) 134 JACQUET Marie-Pierre (FRA) 134 GERASINA Valentina (URS) 134
1975 Vienna (AUT) VON SODEN Elisabeth (FRG) 138 GARCIA DE CUBAS Maria Carmen (ESP) 129 GERASINA Valentina (URS) 129
1974 Antibes (FRA) ROBROLLE Francoise (FRA) 131 ROLANDI Elda (ITA) 131 VON SODEN Elisabeth (FRG) 128
1973 Torino (ITA) KLEKOVA Julia (URS) 139 ROLANDI Elda (ITA) 134 JACQUET Marie-Pierre (FRA) 133
1972 Madrid (ESP) GONZALEZ DE RIONDA Maria Pilar (ESP) 118 ROSELIUS Beate (FRG) 114 HANSSON Lillian (SWE) 109
1971 Suhl (GDR) ROLANDI Elda (ITA) 137 GERASINA Valentina (URS) 131 KHOMUTOVA Galina (URS) 128
1970 Bucharest (ROM) VON SODEN Elisabeth (FRG) 139 SIDOROVA Julia (URS) 136 GERASINA Valentina (URS) 134
1969 Paris (FRA) VON SODEN Elisabeth (FRG) 143 ROBROLLE Francoise (FRA) 138 VERIGINA Vera (URS) 131
1968 Namur (BEL) VON SODEN Elisabeth (FRG) 140 GERASINA Valentina (URS) 135 VERIGINA Vera (URS) 133
1967 Brno (TCH) VON SODEN Elisabeth (FRG) 190 VERIGINA Vera (URS) 183 GERASINA Valentina (URS) 182
1966 Lahti (FIN) GERASINA Valentina (URS) 174 STEPHAN Christiane (FRA) 163 DELAIRE Michele (FRA) 161
1965 Lisboa (POR) DELAIRE Michele (FRA) 180 GERASINA Valentina (URS) 180 VERIGINA Vera (URS) 179
1964 Bologna (ITA) STEPHAN Christiane (FRA) 159 DELAIRE Michele (FRA) 156 GERASINA Valentina (URS) 154
1963 Brno (TCH) GERASINA Valentina (URS) 146 FORGEOT Liselotte (FRA) 138 HUGONET Christiane (FRA) 129
1962 Beirut (LIB) TZAVARA Olga (GRE) 162 EISENLAUER Lucia (USA) ? BASSOUL Michele (LIB) ?

1961 Berne (SUI) TZAVARA Olga (GRE) 165 ROBERT Jacqueline (BEL) 159 STEPHAN Christiane (FRA) 157
1960 Barcelona (ESP) TZAVARA Olga (GRE) 167 PREAUX Marie (BEL) ? KIRK-JOHNSON Patricia (USA) ?

1959 Torino (ITA) TZAVARA Olga (GRE) 164 BOTTA (SUI) ? ? ?

1958 Geneva (SUI) TZAVARA Olga (GRE) 136 GREUZARD Marie (FRA) ? BERLAIMONT (FRA) ?

1957 Paris (FRA) BAR Brigitte (FRA) ? ? ? ? ?
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DOUBLE TRAP WOMEN

1991-2018

2018 Leobersdorf (AUT)
2004 Nicosia (CYP)
2003 Brno (CZE)

2002 Lonato (ITA)
2001 Zagreb (CRO)
2000 Montecatini (ITA)
1999 Poussan (FRA)
1998 Nicosia (CYP)
1997 Sipoo (FIN)

1996 Tallinn (EST)
1995 Lahti (FIN)

1994 Lisboa (POR)
1993 Brno (CZE)

1992 Istanbul (TUR)
1991 Bologna (ITA)
SKEET WOMEN
1957-2021

2021 Osijek (CRO)
2019 Lonato (ITA)
2018 Leobersdorf (AUT)
2017 Baku (AZE)

2016 Lonato (ITA)
2015 Maribor (SLO)
2014 Sarlospuszta (HUN)
2013 Suhl (GER)

2012 Larnaca (CYP)
2011 Belgrade (SRB)
2010 Kazan (RUS)
2009 Osijek (CRO)
2008 Nicosia (CYP)
2007 Granada (ESP)
2006 Maribor (SLO)
2005 Belgrade (SCG)

EUROPEAN SHOOTING CONFEDERATION

DE LUCA Claudia (ITA)
HANSEN Pia (SWE)
QUINTANAL Maria (ESP)
GELISIO Deborah (ITA)
GELISIO Deborah (ITA)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
JULIN Pia (FIN)

FOCAN Anne (BEL)
INNOCENTI Nadia (ITA)

MURTONIEMI Riitta-Mari (FIN)

GELISIO Deborah (ITA)
PUSILA Satu (FIN)
RANTAPUU Sini (FIN)
SHISHIRINA Elena (URS)

CAINERO Chiara (ITA)
BARTEKOVA Danka (SVK)
BARTEKOVA Danka (SVK)
ANASTASSIOU Lucie (FRA)
CAINERO Chiara (ITA)
WENZEL Christine (GER)
CAINERO Chiara (ITA)
CAINERO Chiara (ITA)
AVETISYAN Yerjanik (ARM)
OZYAMAN Cigdem (TUR)
BARTEKOVA Danka (SVK)
LARSSON Nathalie (SWE)
BARTEKOVA Danka (SVK)
CAINERO Chiara (ITA)

CAINERO Chiara (ITA)
LARSSON Nathalic (SWE)

131
100+35=135
107+35=142
105+36=141
110+35=145
100+36=136
103+31=134
112+35=147
105+33=138
105+32=137
109+33=142
101+36=137
100+37=137
89+30=119
78+30=108

122(F=50)
119(F=56)
119(F=54)
67(F=50)
75(SF=15;F=15)
73(SF=14;F=16)
70(SF=15;F=15)
70(SF=15;F=14)
72+24=96
73+23=96
69+24=93
68+24=92
74+25=99
71424=95

71+24=95
70+23=93

REHAK STEFECEKOVA Zuzana (SVK)

INNOCENTI Elena (ITA)
RABAIA Elena (RUS)
NYBACK Pia (FIN)
HANSEN Pia (SWE)

JULIN Pia (FIN)

HANSEN Pia (SWE)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
JULIN Pia (FIN)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
PASELLO Giovanna (ITA)

MURTONIEMI Riitta-Mari (FIN)

GELISIO Deborah (ITA)

GUDZINEVICIUTE Daina (LTU)

COLAVITO Mauricette (FRA)

BATYRSHINA Zilia (RUS)
ELEFTHERIOU Andri (CYP)
ANASTASSIOU Lucie (FRA)
ELEFTHERIOU Andri (CYP)
NIKOLAOU Konstantia (CYP)
BARTEKOVA Danka (SVK)
GIRARDET Veronique (FRA)
OZYAMAN Cigdem (TUR)
WENZEL Christine (GER)
BELIKOVA Marina (RUS)
DEMINA Svetlana (RUS)
SPADA Katiuscia (ITA)
LARSSON Nathalie (SWE)
BRINKER Christine (GER)

AVETISYAN Yerjanik (RUS)
LITTLE Elena (GBR)
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119
99+33=132
103+34=137
102+36=138
109+35=144
101+35=136
104+30=134
111+33=144
104+34=138
105+31=136
110+31=141
99+33=132
103+29=132
93+25=118
80+26=106

120(F=48)
119(F=55)
120(F=52)
67(F=50)
73(SF=12;F=12)
72(SF=15;F=14)
71(SF=14;F=14)
70(SF=15;F=12)
71+24=95
724+24=96
70+23=93
69+23=92
73+23=96
71423=94

70+22=92
69+23=92

MAGLIO Sofia (ITA)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
HANSEN Pia (SWE)
KIERMAYER Susanne (GER)
HANSEN Pia (SWE)
GELISIO Deborah (ITA)
GELISIO Deborah (ITA)
PERILLI Arianna (ITA)
FOCAN Anne (BEL)

USIETO Gema (ESP)
DEMINA Svetlana (RUS)

DI GIOVANNI Anna Maria (ITA)

SHISHIRINA Elena (EUN)
RENAUD Gisele (FRA)

HILL Amber (GBR)
SUMOVA Barbora (CZE)
LARSSON Victoria (SWE)
WENZEL Christine (GER)
HAUFF Vanessa (GER)
ELEFTHERIOU Andri (CYP)
BARTEKOVA Danka (SVK)
BARTEKOVA Danka (SVK)
ELEFTHERIOU Andri (CYP)
THEOPHANOUS Louiza (CYP)
BARTEKOVA Lenka (SVK)
BRINKER Christine (GER)
BRINKER Christine (GER)
LEPOMAKI Maarit (FIN)

LEPOMAKI Maarit (FIN)
VALK Diana (NED)

114
95+34=129
103+33=136
99+38=137
109+30=139
100+31=131
99+33=132
108+33=141
105+31=136
106+29=135
106+31=137
95+35=130
100+28=128
92+26=118
80+26=106

120(F=38)
119(F=42)
119(F=43)
68(F=39)
72(SF=12;F=13)
73(SF=14;F=14)
73(SF=13;F=15)
70(SF=12;F=13)
72421=93
71424=95
70+23=93
66+24=90
744+22=96
71421=92

70+22=92
68+23=91



2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972

1971
1970

Nicosia (CYP)
Brno (CZE)
Lonato (ITA)
Zagreb (CRO)
Montecatini (ITA)
Poussan (FRA)
Nicosia (CYP)
Sipoo (FIN)
Tallinn (EST)
Lahti (FIN)
Lisboa (POR)
Brno (CZE)
Istanbul (TUR)
Bologna (ITA)
Uddevalla (SWE)
Zagreb (YUQG)
Istanbul (TUR)
Lahti (FIN)
Montecatini (ITA)
Antibes (FRA)
Zaragoza (ESP)
Bucharest (ROM)
Montecatini (ITA)
Moscow (URS)
Zaragoza (ESP)
Montecatini (ITA)
Suhl (GDR)
Dorset (GBR)
Brno (TCH)
Vienna (AUT)
Antibes (FRA)
Torino (ITA)
Madrid (ESP)

Suhl (GDR)
Bucharest (ROM)

EUROPEAN SHOOTING CONFEDERATION

DEMINA Svetlana (RUS)
MEFTAKHETDINOVA Zemfira (AZE)
AVETISYAN Yerjanik (RUS)
PANARINA Olga (RUS)

LEPOMAKI Maarit (FIN)

GOBBO Erica (ITA)

LEPOMAKI Maarit (FIN)
MEFTAKHETDINOVA Zemfira (AZE)
PITKANEN Jaana (FIN)

LEPOMAKI Maarit (FIN)
AVETISYAN Yerjanik (ARM)
MEFTAKHETDINOVA Zemfira (AZE)
AVETISYAN Yerjanik (EUN)

IGALY Diana (HUN)

DEMINA Svetlana (URS)
WILCZYNSKA Alicja (POL)
DEMINA Svetlana (URS)

DEMINA Svetlana (URS)

DEMINA Svetlana (URS)
MAGNUSSON Kate (SWE)
YAKIMOVA Svetlana (URS)
YAKIMOVA Svetlana (URS)
JANSSON Ylva (SWE)

GURVICH Larisa (URS)

HANSBERG Bianca Rosa (ITA)
HANSBERG Bianca Rosa (ITA)
GURVICH Larisa (URS)

GURVICH Larisa (URS)

KONEEVA Pelageja (URS)

GURVICH Larisa (URS)
KORCHINSKAYA Larisa (URS)
JORDAN Ruth (FRG)
MARKANCHIVICHUTE Verga (URS)

KORCHINSKAYA Larisa (URS)
KORCHINSKAYA Larisa (URS)

71425=96
73+23=96
67+25=92
71423=94
69+24=93
74+24=98
70+23=93
119
116
119
112
118
193
191
195
189
196
194
193
192
197
143
144
141
143
140
139
144
144
145
143
140
138

144
144

GIRARDET-ALLARD Veronique (FRA)
DEMINA Svetlana (RUS)

PANARINA Olga (RUS)

AVETISYAN Yerjanik (RUS)

IGALY Diana (HUN)

DEMINA Svetlana (RUS)
STRANOVSKA Andrea (SVK)

VALK Diana (NED)

VALK Diana (NED)

VASVARI Erzsebet (HUN)
LEPOMAKI Maarit (FIN)
AVETISYAN Yerjanik (ARM)
DEMINA Svetlana (EUN)
CHYTROWSKA MIKA Dorota (POL)
MEFTAKHETDINOVA Zemfira (URS)
JANSSON Ylva (SWE)
MEFTAKHETDINOVA Zemfira (URS)
PUSHINA Elena (URS)
MEFTAKHETDINOVA Zemfira (URS)
BEDNARCZUK Elzbieta (POL)
TSURANOVA Larisa (URS)
KUZMENKO Natalia (URS)
YAKIMOVA Svetlana (URS)
HANSBERG Bianca Rosa (ITA)
CHYTROWSKA Dorota (POL)
GURVICH Larisa (URS)
CHYTROWSKA Dorota (POL)
CHYTROWSKA Dorota (POL)
CHYTROWSKA Dorota (POL)
JORDAN Ruth (FRG)

FONTAINE Anne Marie (BEL)
FANTAUZZI Laura (ITA)

LINDEN Kari (NOR)

JORDAN Ruth (FRG)
LINDEN Kari (NOR)
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70+24=94
73+23=96
68+24=92
71422=93
68+22=90
7242395
70+23=93
117
116
117
110
117
190
186
187
182
192
189
190
186
193
138
144
139
141
139
137
141
143
143
141
139
131

135
131

AVETISYAN Yerjanik (RUS)
MIAOULI Sofia (CYP)

VALK Diana (NED)

NARDINI Sabrina (ITA)
AVETISYAN Yerjanik (RUS)
PANARINA Olga (RUS)

MICHEL Gabriele (GER)

BRAMLEY Susan (GBR)

JANSSON Ylva (SWE)
MEFTAKHETDINOVA Zemfira (AZE)
IGALY Diana (HUN)

DEMINA Svetlana (RUS)

PUSHINA Elena (EUN)

DEMINA Svetlana (URS)

IGALY Diana (HUN)
CHYTROWSKA MIKA Dorota (POL)
CHYTROWSKA MIKA Dorota (POL)
MEFTAKHETDINOVA Zemfira (URS)
WILCZYNSKA Alicja (POL)
HANSBERG Bianca Rosa (ITA)
HANSBERG Bianca Rosa (ITA)
HANSBERG Bianca Rosa (ITA)

VAN KIMMENADE Pinky (BEL)
YAKIMOVA Svetlana (URS)
GURVICH Larisa (URS)

JORDAN Ruth (FRG)

GOBOLOS Ibolya (HUN)
HANSBERG Bianca Rosa (ITA)
GURVICH Larisa (URS)

BRIXNER Saskia (FRG)

KONEEVA Pelageja (URS)
CHYTROWSKA Dorota (POL)
FONTAINE Anne Marie (BEL)

DELBATS Marguerita (FRA)
VALERY Michele (FRA)

70+23=93
72+22=94
67+24=91
70+22=92
66+22=88
71+23=94
70+23=93
114
112
116
109
116
190
185
185
181
191
188
186
185
190
136
142
139
140
139
136
140
142
141
140
136
130

134
129
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1969 Paris (FRA) GURVICH Larisa (URS) 141 FANTAUZZI Laura (ITA) 139 SMIRNOVA Claudia (URS) 134
1968 Namur (BEL) GURVICH Larisa (URS) 136 SMIRNOVA Claudia (URS) 132 LENZINI Mirella (ITA) 131
1967 Brno (TCH) GURVICH Larisa (URS) 90 FANTAUZZI Laura (ITA) 86 SMIRNOVA Claudia (URS) 86
1966 Lahti (FIN) SMIRNOVA Claudia (URS) 130 STEPHAN Christiane (FRA) 113 MAATTOLA Hilkka (FIN) 103
1965 Lisboa (POR) SMIRNOVA Claudia (URS) 134 STORY Nadine (BEL) 121 WAUTERS Francine (BEL) 120
1964 Bologna (ITA) SMIRNOVA Claudia (URS) 117 WAUTERS Francine (BEL) 117 GEUENS Nina (BEL) 110
1963 Brno (TCH) GEUENS Nina (BEL) 112 STEPHAN Christiane (FRA) 104 CAMUS Andree (BEL) 101
1962 Beirut (LIB) CAMUS Andree (BEL) 124 BASSOUL Michele (LIB) 95 BASSOUL Mme (LIB) 69
1961 Berne (SUI) MATA Mercedes (VEN) 132 DEROSIER Lucette (FRA) 120 ROGGWILLER Francoise (FRA) 115
1960 Paris (FRA) DEROSIER Lucette (FRA) 116 VORMUS Francoise (FRA) ? GEUENS Nina (BEL) ?
1959 Torino (ITA) DEROSIER Lucette (FRA) 80 LEXOW Agnete (NOR) ? SPOZIO (SUI) ?
1958 Geneva (SUI) MANDEL Carola (USA) 77 GEUENS Nina (BEL) ? VORMUS Francoise (FRA) ?
1957 Paris (FRA) WALLIS Maeva (FRA) ? ? ? ? ?

ECH 1977 Dorset (GBR): 2 SILVER medals in "TRAP MEN" - HOPPE Burckhardt (GDR) and VALLDUVI CASALS Eladio (ESP)
ECH 1977 Dorset (GBR): No BRONZE medal in "TRAP MEN"

ECH 1977 Dorset (GBR): 2 SILVER medals in "SKEET MEN" - PANACEK Josef (TCH) and WESTERGARD Ari (FIN)
ECH 1977 Dorset (GBR): No BRONZE medal in "SKEET MEN"

ECH 1988 Istanbul (TUR): 2 SILVER medals in "TRAP WOMEN" - PUSILA Satu (FIN) and ROLANDI Elda (ITA)

ECH 1988 Istanbul (TUR): No BRONZE medal in "TRAP WOMEN"

ECH 1995 Lahti (FIN): 2 GOLD medals in "SKEET MEN" - ANDREOU Antonakis (CYP) and DOMPELING Hennie (NED)
ECH 1995 Lahti (FIN): No SILVER medal in "SKEET MEN"

GURVICH Larisa (URS) - married name: KORCHINSKAYA (also: TSURANOVA)

KLEKOVA Julia (URS) - maiden name: SIDOROVA

RABAIA Elena (RUS/URS) - maiden name: SHISHIRINA

REHAK STEFECEKOVA Zuzana (SVK) - maiden name: STEFECEKOVA

WENZEL Christine (GER) - maiden name: BRINKER
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3-Top Multi-Medalists European Championships by EVENT

TRAP MEN
1955-2021
Rank Name NOC Year Silver Total
1 PELLIELO Giovanni ITA 1997-2015 4 8
2 KOSTELECKY David CZE 1998-2017 3 6
3 VENTURINI Marco ITA 1988-2003 2 6
DOUBLE TRAP MEN
1991-2021
Rank Name NOC Year Silver Total
1 DI SPIGNO Daniele ITA 1995-2016 1 13
2 MOSIN Vasily RUS 2000-2017 1 9
3 DAHLBY Hakan SWE 2003-2015 4 8
SKEET MEN
1955-2021
Rank Name NOC Year Silver Total
1 FALCO Ennio ITA 1997-2009 1 7
2 ROSSETTI Bruno ITA/FRA 1979-1990 1 5
3 DURNEYV Nikolai URS 1955-1966 4
TRAP WOMEN
1957-2021
Rank Name NOC Year Silver Total
1 RABAIA Elena EUN/URS 1981-1992 1 9
2 VON SODEN Elisabeth FRG 1967-1975 6
3  TZAVARA Olga GRE 1958-1962 5
DOUBLE TRAP WOMEN
1991-2018
Rank Name NOC Year Silver Total
1 GELISIO Deborah ITA 1993-2002 1 6
2 KIERMAYER Susanne GER 1996-2004 2 7
3 JULIN Pia FIN 1997-2002 3 4
SKEET WOMEN
1957-2021
Rank Name NOC Year Silver Total
1  TSURANOVA Larisa URS 1967-1984 2 14
2 DEMINA Svetlana RUS/EUN/URS 1981-2010 5 15
3 CAINERO Chiara ITA 2006-2021 6
Note:

DEMINA Svetlana (RUS/EUN/URS) - maiden name: YAKIMOVA

GURVICH Larisa (URS) - married name: KORCHINSKAYA (also: TSURANOVA)
RABAIA Elena (EUR/URS) - maiden name: SHISHIRINA

JULIN Pia (FIN) - married name: NYBACK

EUN - Unified Team of Former Soviet Union
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20-Top NATIONS for Medal Standing European Championships 1955-2021

Nation
ITA - Italy
URS - Soviet Union
RUS - Russian Federation
FRA - France
ESP - Spain
GER - Germany
FIN - Finland
GBR - Great Britain
CZE - Czech Republic
SVK - Slovakia
SWE - Sweden
FRG - Federal Republic of Germany
NOR - Norway
CYP - Cyprus
POL - Poland
BEL - Belgium
HUN - Hungary
TCH - Czechoslovakia
CRO - Croatia
GRE - Greece

Year
1956-2021
1955-1991
1993-2021
1956-2021
1956-2021
1991-2021
1966-2021
1959-2021
1994-2021
1998-2021
1955-2021
1956-1988
1959-2018
1995-2021
1955-2014
1957-2000
1955-2016
1973-1992
2007-2021
1956-2019
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Silver
124
49
38
62
17
27
37
23
17
12
14
14
10
10
22
13
11

9
7
5

Total
385
201
120
165

67
88
81
69
50
41
60
48
21
31
45
36
27
20
18
13



EUROPEAN SHOOTING CONFEDERATION

Current Events JUNIOR SHOTGUN European Championships 1963-2021

TRAP MEN JUNIOR

1963-2021

2021 Osijek (CRO) BAGROV Kirill (RUS) 116(F=41) FRANQUILLO Lorenzo (ITA) 115(F=41) GARCIA Andres (ESP)

2019 Lonato (ITA) ILBILGI Murat (TUR) 118(F=47) FERRARI Lorenzo (ITA) 116(F=43) PICAUD Jason (FRA)

2018 Leobersdorf (AUT) ILBILGI Murat (TUR) 121(F=38) BOURGUE Clement (FRA) 123(F=37) BECCARI Fabio (CZE)

2017 Baku (AZE) KOPRA Vili (FIN) 117(F=41) PETRONI Teo (ITA) 115(F=35) BUCCOLIERI Emanuele (ITA)
2016 Lonato (ITA) D'AMBROSIO Simone (ITA) 117(SF=14;F=14) MARONGIU Matteo (ITA) 116(SF=13;F=8) LING Theo Andrew (GBR)
2015 Maribor (SLO) PRAIJ Filip (SVK) 119(SF=11;F=15) DA SILVA TEIXEIRA Filipe Andre (POR) 121(SF=12;F=13) O'SULLIVAN Ilan (IRL)

2014 Sarlospuszta (HUN) DA SILVA TEIXEIRA Filipe Andre (POR) 116(SF=14;F=14) MIOTTO Luca (ITA) 119(SF=12;F=8) VANEK Pavel (CZE)

2013 Suhl (GER) MANCARELLA Carlo (ITA) 118(SF=13;F=14) PRAI Filip (SVK) 120(SF=12;F=12) SMILJANIC Nemanja (SRB)
2012 Larnaca (CYP) MANCARELLA Carlo (ITA) 119+22=141 FUENTES Mario (ESP) 119+21=140 GRAZINI Valerio (ITA)

2011 Belgrade (SRB) MANCARELLA Carlo (ITA) 121+23=144 FIORAVANTI Giulio (ITA) 121422=143 GRAZINI Valerio (ITA)

2010 Kazan (RUS) FERNANDEZ Antonio (ESP) 120+20=140 WARD Thomas Charles (GBR) 117+22=139 ZOTOV Denis (RUS)

2009  Osijek (CRO) MACHADO Paco (ESP) 116+21=137 GULYAEYV Alexey (RUS) 116+19=135 FANALI Federico (ITA)

2008 Nicosia (CYP) CARNEIRO Alex (LUX) 120+22=142 MOTTET Maxime (BEL) 120+21=141 FANALI Federico (ITA)

2007 Granada (ESP) RUBIO Carlos (ESP) 119+20=139 SZOLLAR Andras (HUN) 117+20=137 DIOGO ROSARIO Paulo Jorge (POR)
2006 Maribor (SLO) HEADING Aaron (GBR) 119+21=140 RESCA Daniele (ITA) 115+22=137 NIKANDROV Yuriy (UKR)
2005 Belgrade (SCG) MEUNIER Julien (FRA) 121+19=140 GRANADOS Alfonso (ESP) 117+21=138 DOBROSOTSKIKH Roman (RUS)
2004 Nicosia (CYP) KOVACOCY Marian (SVK) 118+25=143 GANDOSSI Julien (FRA) 120+22=142 SZOLLAR Andras (HUN)
2003 Brno (CZE) FRASCA Erminio (ITA) 115+23=138 LE DEZ Gabin (FRA) 114+24=138 MARIANI Stefano (ITA)
2002 Lonato (ITA) MUHONEN Mikko (FIN) 117+24=141 BOTTO Luca (ITA) 115+22=137 LIPTAK Jiri (CZE)

2001 Zagreb (CRO) TUZUN Oguzhan (TUR) 117+24=141 BOTTO Luca (ITA) 116+24=140 FRASCA Erminio (ITA)

2000 Montecatini (ITA) LING Edward (GBR) 113+24=137 SELIPAS Adamos (CYP) 112+22=134 TUZUN Oguzhan (TUR)
1999 Poussan (FRA) SAVARY Pierre (FRA) 115+21=136 ANDREETTI Giuseppe (ITA) 115+21=136 HOFBAUER Phillipp (AUT)
1998 Nicosia (CYP) RUETTGEROTH Stefan (GER) 123+24=147 FORMOSO Raul (ESP) 120+22=142 FERNANDES Rodrigo (POR)
1997  Sipoo (FIN) FABBRIZI Massimo (ITA) 118+24=142 DIAS Pedro (POR) 120+21=141 GARCIA Rafael (ESP)

1996 Tallinn (EST) FABBRIZI Massimo (ITA) 123+24=147 VARGA Erik (SVK) 121+24=145 HERNANDEZ Alberto (ESP)
1995  Lahti (FIN) VARGA Erik (SVK) 118+25=143 ALIPOV Alexey (RUS) 120+22=142 FABBRIZI Massimo (ITA)
1994 Lisboa (POR) LAMERA Adriano (ITA) 114+24=138 ANDELIN Tommi (FIN) 113+25=138 QUEIROS Ricardo (POR)
1993 Brno (CZE) QUEIROS Ricardo (POR) 120 BINDRICH Karsten (GER) 119 KOSTELECKY David (CZE)
1992  Istanbul (TUR) LAMERA Adriano (ITA) 196 BINDRICH Karsten (GER) 194 DAVIES Peter (GBR)

1991 Bologna (ITA) LION Remy (FRA) 188 MONTEIRO Luis (POR) 188 VIGANO Rodolfo (ITA)

1990 Uddevalla (SWE)  PELLIELO Giovanni (ITA) 190 MIKHAILOV Vadim (URS) 189 FERNANDEZ Jose (ESP)
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118(F=30)
116(F=34)
120(F=27)
118(F=28)
120(SF=11;F=13)
122(SF=9;F=14)
115(SF=11;F=14)
120(SF=11;F=12)
117+22=139
122421=143
116+20=136
115+19=134
120+21=141
118+17=135
114+22=136
114+21=135
119+19=138
115+22=137
115+22=137
116+23=139
110+24=134
1114+24=135
118+23=141
118+23=141
121423=144
120+22=142
117+21=138

118

191

188

189



1989

1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963

Zagreb (YUG)
Istanbul (TUR)
Lahti (FIN)
Montecatini (ITA)
Antibes (FRA)
Zaragoza (ESP)
Bucharest (ROM)
Montecatini (ITA)
Moscow (URS)
Zaragoza (ESP)
Montecatini (ITA)
Suhl (GDR)
Dorset (GBR)
Brno (TCH)
Vienna (AUT)
Antibes (FRA)
Torino (ITA)
Madrid (ESP)
Suhl (GDR)
Bucharest (ROM)
Paris (FRA)
Namur (BEL)
Brno (TCH)

Lahti (FIN)
Lisboa (POR)
Bologna (ITA)
Brno (TCH)

PEREIRA Luis (POR)

LYUBOMIROV Sergey (URS)
LYUBOMIROV Sergey (URS)
ANDREOZZI Andrea (ITA)
BEDNARIK Miroslav (TCH)
BEDNARIK Miroslav (TCH)
ZAORAL Radomir (TCH)
BAGNOLI Giuliano (ITA)
CONTI Marco (ITA)
VENTURINI Marco (ITA)
TORNE Juan (ESP)

GROS Jean-Paul (FRA)
CIONI Daniele (ITA)
VELASCO Mariano (ESP)
MARTINETTI Francois (FRA)
TINOCO Luis (POR)
MATTEONI Sergio (ITA)
ZOBEL Guenter (GDR)
DALLMANN Eckhardt (GDR)
BUEHSE Werner (FRG)
GEISLER Manfred (GDR)
ALIPOV Alexander (URS)
ALIPOV Alexander (URS)
ALIPOV Alexander (URS)
VENENY Denis (FRA)
HAMEL Hubert (FRA)
KLEKOV Alexey (URS)

DOUBLE TRAP MEN JUNIOR
1991-2016

2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

Lonato (ITA)
Maribor (SLO)

XUEREB Nathan Lee (MLT)

YUKHIMENKO Viacheslav (RUS)

Sarlospuszta (HUN) XUEREB Nathan Lee (MLT)

Suhl (GER)
Larnaca (CYP)

XUEREB Nathan Lee (MLT)
NEKRASOV Artem (RUS)

EUROPEAN SHOOTING CONFEDERATION

195

195
193
192
195
192
148
147
145
143
144
141
144
139
140
138
143
132
140
142
144
144
192
191
184
178
167

134(SF=29;F=28)
135(SF=26;F=28)
136(SF=26;F=26)
141(SF=29;F=27)
142+43=185

VIGANO Rodolfo (ITA)

VIGANO Rodolfo (ITA)
DONOGHNE James (GBR)
LUOMA Ari (FIN)

LUOMA Ari (FIN)

KUKSA Oleg (URS)
DUNBAR Alexander (GBR)
CROISET Bruno (FRA)
BEDNARIK Miroslav (TCH)
GUELPA Christophe (FRA)
ESCHER Volker (GDR)
ESCHER Volker (GDR)
BLADAS Jose (ESP)

CIONI Daniele (ITA)
RAZUMOV Alexander (URS)
MATTEONI Sergio (ITA)
TINOCO Luis (POR)
OWEN (GBR)

HUMMEL Wilfreid (GDR)
BOCATIUS Rainer (GDR)
BUEHSE Werner (FRG)
NAUMANN Juergen (GDR)
VENENY Denis (FRA)
VENENY Dominique (FRA)
TOLMACHEV Vitaliy (URS)
KLEKOV Alexey (URS)
VALENTINI K. (ITA)

DUPRE DE FORESTA Jacopo (ITA)

TRONCA Ignazio Maria (ITA)
DEDMAN James (GBR)
FOKEEV Kirill (RUS)
XUEREB Nathan Lee (MLT)
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193

192
191
190
192
192
144
141
144
143
144
141
144
138
138
136
142
128
139
141
141
138
190
184
180
162
158

141(SF=27;F=24)
132(SF=27;F=27)
132(SF=26;F=22)
134(SF=29;F=27)
142+40=182

RODON NAVARRO Joan (ESP)

ESTEVE Vicente (ESP)
HRNCIR Pavel (TCH)

VICARD Christophe (FRA)
KUDIMOV Andrei (URS)
DUNBAR Alexander (GBR)
KUKSA Oleg (URS)

NARDI Giovanni (ITA)

NARDI Giovanni (ITA)

GILL Kevin (GBR)
LAVRINENKO Oleksandr (URS)
SANSEGUNDO Antonio (ESP)
BODO Zoltan (HUN)

ZARGES Dieter (GDR)
KOENYV Karoly (HUN)

BLEIN Christophe (FRA)

GIANI Angelo Alberto (ITA)
ARRUFAT Jorge (ESP)
OETTINGEN Albrecht Prinz zu (FRG)
DEL VENTISETTI Renzo (ITA)
VALLDUVI CASALS Eladio (ESP)
POLVECHE M. (FRA)
GEISLER Manfred (GDR)
VENENY Denis (FRA)
VENENY Dominique (FRA)
BANTIKOV Slava (URS)
MAEKINEN Tapio (FIN)

KHUSAENOV Kamil (RUS)
FOKEEV Kirill (RUS)
FOKEEYV Kirill (RUS)
ZAGUMENNOV Roman (RUS)
FOKEEV Kirill (RUS)

192

192
189
189
190
192
142
140
142
142
143
141
141
138
135
135
142
126
138
140
141
137
190
183
170
159
145

133(SF=27;F=27)
135(SF=26;F=29)
139(SF=26;F=26)
135(SF=26;F=30)
137+45=182



2011

2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991

Belgrade (SRB)
Osijek (CRO)
Nicosia (CYP)
Granada (ESP)
Maribor (SLO)
Belgrade (SCG)
Nicosia (CYP)
Brno (CZE)
Lonato (ITA)
Zagreb (CRO)
Montecatini (ITA)
Poussan (FRA)
Nicosia (CYP)
Sipoo (FIN)
Tallinn (EST)
Lahti (FIN)
Lisboa (POR)
Brno (CZE)
Istanbul (TUR)
Bologna (ITA)

SKEET MEN JUNIOR
1963-2021

2021
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

Osijek (CRO)
Lonato (ITA)
Leobersdorf (AUT)
Baku (AZE)
Lonato (ITA)
Maribor (SLO)
Sarlospuszta (HUN)
Suhl (GER)
Larnaca (CYP)
Belgrade (SRB)
Kazan (RUS)
Osijek (CRO)

EUROPEAN SHOOTING CONFEDERATION

PRAIJ Filip (SVK)

NEKRASOV Artem (RUS)
NEKRASOV Artem (RUS)

MIROSHNICHENKO Vladimir (RUS)
WILSON Peter Robert Russell (GBR)

GOLDBRUNNER Michael (GER)
CHETCUTI William (MLT)
SCOTT Steven (GBR)
OLEJNIK Hubert Andrzej (POL)
OLEJNIK Hubert Andrzej (POL)
BENELLI Mirko (ITA)
NARDUCCI Stefano (ITA)
NARDUCCI Stefano (ITA)
INNOCENTI Marco (ITA)
INNOCENTI Marco (ITA)
OLKKONEN Joonas (FIN)

DI SPIGNO Daniele (ITA)
SERENA Matteo (ITA)
GARWOOD Robert (GBR)
LAMERA Adriano (ITA)

GHILLI Cristian (ITA)
IVANOV Aleksandr (RUS)
CALONACI Alessandro (ITA)
BIRKLYKKE Johan (DEN)
VASILIOU Nicolas (CYP)
ROSSETTI Gabriele (ITA)
ROSSETTI Gabriele (ITA)
SIMEONE Domenico (ITA)
VASILIOU Nicolas (CYP)
ZEMLIN Alexander (RUS)
WARLOW Rory David (GBR)
NILSSON Stefan (SWE)

144+48=192

142+49=191
141+45=186
140+37=177
133+39=172
142+44=186
146+46=192
135+44=179
136+46=182
138+44=182
132+40=172
134+42=176
145+47=192
137+44=181
134+43=177
132+48=180
138+47=185
139

128

102+28=130

119(F=53)
120(F=54)
119(F=52)
119(F=55)
121(SF=15;F=14)
124(SF=16;F=14)
117(SF=13;F=13)
120(SF=13;F=13)
121421=142
121425146
121+23=144
122+23=145

LAZAREV Maksim (RUS)
CHIANESE Alessandro (ITA)

MIROSHNICHENKO Vladimir (RUS)

NEKRASOV Artem (RUS)
LEYBO Mikhail (RUS)
CHETCUTI William (MLT)
CAMERINI Simone (ITA)
KOVACOCY Marian (SVK)
CHETCUTI William (MLT)
KANSALA Kim (FIN)
NARDUCCI Stefano (ITA)
GEREBICS Roland (HUN)
GEREBICS Roland (HUN)
MAKITALO Mikko (FIN)
CIMATTI Luca (ITA)
MOROZOV Boris (RUS)
OLKKONEN Joonas (FIN)
BINDRICH Karsten (GER)
BINDRICH Karsten (GER)
MELL Jason (GBR)

ENGLEZOUDIS Petros (CYP)
ANDREOU Sotiris (CYP)
KARLSEN Alexander (DEN)
SDRUCCIOLI Elia (ITA)
PALMUCCI Valerio (ITA)
KALLIOINEN Eetu (FIN)
HAASE Felix (GER)
VASILIOU Nicolas (CYP)
ROSSETTI Gabriele (ITA)
KAZAKOS George (CYP)
NILSSON Stefan (SWE)
TOMECEK Jakub (CZE)
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145+45=190

139+46=185
135+46=181
137+37=174
130+41=171
138+47=185
139+44=183
128+48=176
138+42=180
134+47=181
131+40=171
131+44=175
137+48=185
129+41=170
135+41=176
133+43=176
132+42=174
132

123
92+28=120

117(F=52)
121(F=53)
120(F=50)
120(F=53)
118(SF=15;F=12)
120(SF=16;F=14)
117(SF=14;F=11)
118(SF=15;F=11)
117+24=141
121424=145
118+25=143
120+23=143

NEKRASOV Artem (RUS)

MIROSHNICHENKO Vladimir (RUS)

BIZZONI Nico (ITA)

GARNER Luke Oliver James (GBR)
GOLDBRUNNER Michael (GER)
HEBERT Germain (FRA)

SCOTT Steven (GBR)

WALTON Stevan (GBR)
CIAVAGLIA Giuseppe (ITA)
PENNA Francesco (ITA)
GLASNOVIC Josip (CRO)
PENNA Francesco (ITA)
INNOCENTI Marco (ITA)
GEREBICS Roland (HUN)
NARDUCCI Stefano (ITA)
BERNASCONI Emanuele (ITA)
REIJONEN Aki (FIN)

QUEIROS Ricardo (POR)
KRONOME Janos (HUN)
GARWOOD Robert (GBR)

VARNAVIDES Kleanthis (CYP)
ENGLEZOUDIS Petros (CYP)
PETERSEN Emil Kjelgaard (DEN)
PETERSEN Emil Kjelgaard (DEN)
PETERSEN Emil Kjelgaard (DEN)
VASILIOU Nicolas (CYP)
ANTONIOU Sotiris (CYP)
CASSANDRO Tammaro (ITA)
PACAK Miroslav (CZE)

SORVO Henri (FIN)
MOSCARIELLO Angelo (ITA)
KAZAKOS George (CYP)

143+47=190

134+48=182
137+43=180
131+42=173
123+45=168
134+45=179
137+44=181
134+41=175
135+44=179
131+43=174
123+40=163
133+40=173
136+46=182
132+37=169
134+40=174
134+40=174
129+43=172
129

118
92+26=118

121(F=44)
121(F=43)
119(F=42)
117(F=42)
120(SF=14;F=14)
121(SF=15;F=13)
117(SF=13;F=12)
124(SF=12;F=15)
118+23=141
121423=144
120+23=143
117+25=142



2008

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975

Nicosia (CYP)
Granada (ESP)
Maribor (SLO)
Belgrade (SCG)
Nicosia (CYP)
Brmo (CZE)
Lonato (ITA)
Zagreb (CRO)
Montecatini (ITA)
Poussan (FRA)
Nicosia (CYP)
Sipoo (FIN)
Tallinn (EST)
Lahti (FIN)
Lisboa (POR)
Brno (CZE)
Istanbul (TUR)
Bologna (ITA)
Uddevalla (SWE)
Zagreb (YUG)
Istanbul (TUR)
Lahti (FIN)
Montecatini (ITA)
Antibes (FRA)
Zaragoza (ESP)
Bucharest (ROM)
Montecatini (ITA)
Moscow (URS)
Zaragoza (ESP)
Montecatini (ITA)
Suhl (GDR)
Dorset (GBR)
Brno (TCH)
Vienna (AUT)

EUROPEAN SHOOTING CONFEDERATION

ANDRIANOPOULOS Nikolaos (GRE)

MICHAEL Valentinos (CYP)
SOTIRIOU Vasilis (CYP)
SOTIRIOU Vasilis (CYP)
TERRAS Anthony (FRA)
LUCHINI Valerio (ITA)
LUCHINI Valerio (ITA)
TERRAS Anthony (FRA)
TERRAS Anthony (FRA)
KATZIANIS Michalis (CYP)
VODA Ondrej (SVK)
HARVEY Drew (GBR)
EKLUND Jani (FIN)
FRONTONI Umberto (ITA)
ANDREOU Antonakis (CYP)
ANDREOU Antonakis (CYP)
HANUS Roman (TCH)
GENGA Pietro (ITA)
MACRIDI Pierre (FRA)
BEASSE Patrick (FRA)
MELL Jason (GBR)
PENACK Klaus Dieter (GDR)
DOMPELING Hennie (NED)
SVENSSON Johan (SWE)
KAHOUN Karel (TCH)
WEGNER Axel (GDR)
JARY Chris (GBR)
FEDOROV Anatoli (URS)
ZAHAROV Michail (URS)
BENELLI Andrea (ITA)
SCRIBANI ROSSI Luca (ITA)
ROSSETTI Bruno (FRA)
CHERKASOV Alexander (URS)
NOWAK Krzysztof (POL)

123+25=148

120+23=143
120+20=140
118+24=142
122+24=146
123+25=148
118+24=142
120+24=144
120+23=143
122425=147
120+25=145
122+23=145
119+24=143
120+24=144
119+24=143
119
194
195
192
196
194
196
192
197
198
149
148
144
147
147
144
147
146
146

ZEMLIN Alexander (RUS)

NILSSON Stefan (SWE)
JANSSON Henrik (SWE)
RINGBORG Niklas (SWE)
GOLDING Anders (DEN)
ANDREONI Valerio (ITA)
LOUCA Adamos (CYP)
GOLDING Anders (DEN)
RYCHLIK Lubos (CZE)
CUTRONA Antonio (ITA)
ACHILLEOS Georgios (CYP)
GLYDA Andrzej (POL)
JANKA Christian (GER)
HAKOLA Toni (FIN)
KOURTELLAS Christos (CYP)
EKLUND Jani (FIN)
SEEBERGER Bernd (GER)
SHOMIN Valeriy (URS)
VALTER David (TCH)
LARSSON Anders (SWE)
FALCO Ennio (ITA)

FALCO Ennio (ITA)

DE SIEBENTHAL Gilles (SUI)
WOODS Andrew (GBR)
DOMPELING Hennie (NED)
HLAVACEK Leos (TCH)
BECHYNSKY Bronislav (TCH)
HAHNENKAMP Josef (AUT)
MUNOZ Juan Pinto (ESP)
KREFELDT Hans-Joerg (GDR)
BENELLI Andrea (ITA)
MURTON Stephen (GBR)
PAWLOWSKI Hubert (POL)
PAWLOWSKI Hubert (POL)
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123+25=148

119+23=142
118+22=140
116+24=140
120+25=145
121424=145
119+23=142
120+22=142
118+25=143
119+24=143
120+24=144
118+23=141
119+24=143
119+24=143
117+25=142
118
193
194
190
194
194
193
191
196
195
147
147
143
146
147
142
144
145
146

NILSSON Stefan (SWE)

SVENSSON Marcus (SWE)
TEPLYY Nikolay (RUS)
GILLIGAN Michael (GBR)
SOTIRIOU Vasilis (CYP)
MITAS Efthimios (GRE)
GEORGIOU Makis (CYP)
GEORGIOU Makis (CYP)
LODDE Luigi (ITA)
LODDE Luigi (ITA)
HARVEY Drew (GBR)
ALLELUIA Gennaro (ITA)
GLYDA Andrzej (POL)
CHARRIAU Eric (FRA)
FRONTONI Umberto (ITA)
BRICKELL Richard (GBR)
STOEVER Eike (GER)
SEEBERGER Bernd (GER)
ARNOLD Thomas (GDR)
SANZ Carlos (ESP)
HAMERNIK Matej (TCH)

BOGDANOVAS Germanas (URS)

VETOSH Alexey (URS)
STEPANEK Jiri (TCH)
TIANEN Arto (FIN)

BUSSE Ray (GDR)
HAHNENKAMP Josef (AUT)
HOFMANN Norbert (FRG)
LUMBRERAS Ignacio (ESP)
PINTO Jose (ESP)

SOKOL Ladislav (TCH)
KONDRATAS Vitautas (URS)
MAEKELAE Juha (FIN)
HOCHWALD Bernhard (GDR)

123+23=146

119+22=141
117+21=138
116+23=139
120+25=145
121423=144
118+23=141
118+24=142
117+23=140
119+22=141
119+23=142
117+23=140
119+24=143
119+24=143
117+24=141
117
190
192
190
194
193
193
191
194
195
146
147
143
146
144
142
142
144
146



1974

1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1963

Antibes (FRA)

Torino (ITA)
Madrid (ESP)
Suhl (GDR)
Bucharest (ROM)
Paris (FRA)
Namur (BEL)
Brno (TCH)
Lahti (FIN)
Bucharest (ROM)
Brno (TCH)

TRAP WOMEN JUNIOR
1988-2021

2021
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
1988

Osijek (CRO)
Lonato (ITA)
Leobersdorf (AUT)
Baku (AZE)
Lonato (ITA)
Maribor (SLO)
Sarlospuszta (HUN)
Suhl (GER)
Larnaca (CYP)
Belgrade (SRB)
Kazan (RUS)
Osijek (CRO)
Nicosia (CYP)
Granada (ESP)
Maribor (SLO)
Belgrade (SCG)
Nicosia (CYP)
Brno (CZE)
Lonato (ITA)
Istanbul (TUR)
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KORGE Martin (GDR)

KOCH Claus (FRG)

SOKOLOV Alexander (URS)
RESCHKE Klaus (GDR)
SAMUELSSON Kurt (SWE)
PENOT Elie (FRA)
XANTHAKOS Panayotis (GRE)
SEDINKIN Gennady (URS)
KONDRATIEV Evgeni (URS)
ESELEVICH Alexander (URS)
MARINESCU Bogdan (ROM)

HALL Lucy Charlotte (GBR)
MOLNE MAGRINA Mar (ESP)
SESSA Erica (ITA)

MEYER Marie-Louis (GER)
TUGOLUKOVA Yulia (RUS)
SAVELEVA luliia (RUS)
SUBBOTINA Ekaterina (RUS)
RAFFAELLI Valeria (ITA)
STANCO Silvana (ITA)
RODRIGUES Ana Rita (POR)
SPAREY Esme Florence (GBR)
CANTARERO Karina (ESP)
RODRIGUES Ana Rita (POR)
CONESA Elodie (FRA)
MARTINEZ Beatriz (ESP)
BARSUK Tatiana (RUS)
BARSUK Tatiana (RUS)
BARSUK Tatiana (RUS)
MEZEIOVA Jana (SVK)
PINELLI Isabelle (FRA)

147

148
144
147
146
149
144
98

145
99

123

116(F=41)
114(F=39)
112(F=38)
67(F=41)
63(SF=12;F=12)
64(SF=10;F=13)
67(SF=12;F=13)
71(SF=14;F=9)
68+18=86
69+20=89
66+17=83
68+17=85
68+19=87
66+17=83
61+18=79
65+18=83
69+22=91
67+25=92
63+20=83

126

REMES Markus (FIN)
VAN IEPEREN Kees (NED)

IMNAISHVILI Tamaz (URS)
TRZASKOWSKI Jerzy (POL)
COJOCARU Lucian (ROM)
RASMUSSEN Hans Kjeld (DEN)
BENESH Nikolai (URS)

PENOT Elie (FRA)
SOCHARSKI Andrzej (POL)
BULBA Boris (URS)
MARINESCU Bogdan (ROM)
MICHAILIDIS Menelaos (GRE)

COELHO DE BARROS Maria Ines (POR)

LITTAME Sofia (ITA)
SEMIANOVA Daria (RUS)
VALDOREF Bettina (GER)
BINDRICH Sarah (GER)
ROSSI Fiammetta (ITA)
TUGOLUKOVA Yulia (RUS)
COUET Adeline (FRA)
MONTANINO Alessia (ITA)
RABAYA Ekaterina (RUS)
RODRIGUES Ana Rita (POR)
CLEMENTE Eva Maria (ESP)
CAPORUSCIO Federica (ITA)
BURTON Abbey (GBR)
CANTARERO Karina (ESP)
GALVEZ Fatima (ESP)
MEZEIOVA Jana (SVK)
MEZEIOVA Jana (SVK)
GURER Nihan (TUR)
TASKINEN Nina (FIN)
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147
147

146
142
144
145
147
144
95

144
97

122

118(F=40)
112(F=37)
119(F=37)
63(F=29)
65(SF=12;F=11)
64(SF=11;F=10)
70(SF=11;F=12)
65(SF=13;F=9)
67+19=86
67+19=86
64+18=82
66+17=83
70+15=85
67+15=82
65+14=79
66+17=83
68+23=91
65+20=85
58+20=78

92

BOCKOW Lars (SWE)

OERTBY Bjoern (SWE)
WASLICKI Piotr (POL)
GAWLIKOWSKI Wieslaw (POL)
GAWLIKOWSKI Wieslaw (POL)
MANNI Manno (ITA)
KOVALCUK Anatoliy (URS)
KARLSSON Nils Arne Axel (SWE)
BULBA Boris (URS)

STEPHAN Pierre (FRA)

HRDLICKOVA Zina (CZE)

COELHO DE BARROS Maria Ines (POR)

FERGUSSON Rebecca Aimee (GBR)
LUPPI Greta (ITA)

PALMITESSA Maria Lucia (ITA)
SUBBOTINA Ekaterina (RUS)
1IEZZI Alessia (ITA)

SLAMKOVA Nina (SVK)

KRASHENINNIKOVA Svetlana (RUS)

SPAREY Esme Florence (GBR)
CANTARERO Karina (ESP)
YARDY Rachel (GBR)
PERILLI Alessandra (SMR)
CANTARERO Karina (ESP)
GALVEZ Fatima (ESP)
BURTON Abbey (GBR)
BURTON Abbey (GBR)
ZVYAGINTSEVA Natalia (RUS)
STEFECEKOVA Zuzana (SVK)
TURKAY Dilek (TUR)

143
135
142
145
146
141
95

135
97

92

109(F=30)
108(F=28)
112(F=29)
67(F=24)
72(SF=11;F=12)
67(SF=10;F=13)
70(SF=9;F=9)
64(SF=9;F=13)
64+19=83
69+16=85
62+19=81
69+14=83
63+22=85
62+18=80
62+16=78
64+18=82
67+19=86
62+20=82
55422=77

72
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DOUBLE TRAP WOMEN JUNIOR

1991-2002

2002 Lonato (ITA) KERWOOD Charlotte (GBR)
1991 Bologna (ITA) GELISIO Deborah (ITA)
SKEET WOMEN JUNIOR

1983-2021

2021 Osijek (CRO) BONGINI Sara (ITA)

2019 Lonato (ITA) REICHERT Eva-Tamara (GER)
2018 Leobersdorf (AUT) LONGHI Giada (ITA)

2017 Baku (AZE) KEFALIDOU Artemis (GRE)
2016 Lonato (ITA) MANCIKOVA Radka (CZE)
2015 Maribor (SLO) WIESLHUBER Katrin (GER)
2014 Sarlospuszta (HUN) FAZYLZYANOVA Alina (RUS)
2013  Suhl (GER) VINOGRADOVA Natalia (RUS)
2012 Larnaca (CYP) FIRSOVA Olga (RUS)

2011 Belgrade (SRB) MALOVICHKO Iryna (UKR)
2010 Kazan (RUS) BRUCE Sian Elizabeth (GBR)
2009 Osijek (CRO) LUNDQVIST Therese (SWE)
2008 Nicosia (CYP) JARMOLINSKA Aleksandra (POL)
2007 Granada (ESP) ZEMKOVA Monika (SVK)

2006 Maribor (SLO) SHAKIROVA Albina (RUS)
2005 Belgrade (SCG) SHAKIROVA Albina (RUS)
2004 Nicosia (CYP) BARTEKOVA Danka (SVK)
2003 Brno (CZE) BARTEKOVA Lenka (SVK)
2002 Lonato (ITA) BARTEKOVA Danka (SVK)
1985 Antibes (FRA) RINK Michaela (FRG)

1983  Bucharest (ROM) IGALY Diana (HUN)

94
70

116(F=47)
118(F=51)
113(F=49)
62(F=46)
66(SF=12;F=12)
69(SF=14;F=11)
66(SF=12;F=12)
67(SF=11;F=13)
68+21=89
68+23=91
69+20=89
62+24=86
66+23=89
64+21=85
69+20=89
70+23=93
69+22=91
70+24=94
63+22=85

138

139

STAHL Partrycja (POL)
SCHEER Janette (ITA)

KUZNETSOVA Arina (RUS)
HOCKOVA Vanesa (SVK)
SINDELAROVA Anna (CZE)
BUKHONOVA Elena (RUS)
WISSMER Nele (GER)
FAZYLZYANOVA Alina (RUS)
SYKOROVA Veronika (SVK)
MESSERSCHMIDT Nadine (GER)
VINOGRADOVA Natalia (RUS)
MELESHCHENKO Maria (RUS)
NIELSEN Nanna (DEN)
JARMOLINSKA Aleksandra (POL)
LUPAN KASSIANIDOU Bianca (CYP)
LUPAN KASSIANIDOU Bianca (CYP)
MICHSHUK Angelina (RUS)
KONOVALOVA Nadezda (RUS)
ELEFTHERIOU Andri (CYP)
KONOVALOVA Nadezda (RUS)
NEFEDOVA Yulia (RUS)
GIRARD Sybille (FRA)

RINK Michaela (FRG)

ECH 1974 Antibes (FRA): 2 SILVER medals in "SKEET MEN JUNIOR" - REMES Markus (FIN) and VAN IEPEREN Kees (NED)
ECH 1974 Antibes (FRA): No BRONZE medal in "SKEET MEN JUNIOR"
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75
68

114(F=45)
116(F=50)
113(F=48)
60(F=43)
66(SF=13;F=9)
72(SF=12;F=10)
66(SF=13;F=11)
65(SF=13;F=12)
65+23=88
68+22=90
64+23=87
65+20=85
68+20=88
62+22=84
66+22-88
66+22=88
64+23=87
68+22=90
63+19=82

116

135

AVDONINA Ekaterina (RUS)
FONTANA Chiara (ITA)

LEKOMTSEVA Daria (RUS)
BUKHONOVA Elena (RUS)
REICHERT Eva-Tamara (GER)
DEL PRETE Francesca (ITA)
AALTONEN Niina (FIN)
PESKOVA Jitka (CZE)
OSTAPETS Victoria (RUS)
MALOVICHKO Iryna (UKR)
SYKOROVA Veronika (SVK)
PESKOVA Jitka (CZE)
PONEDELNIKOVA Ekaterina (RUS)
NEZNAMOVA Svetlana (RUS)
GEORGIOU Vaso (CYP)
SHAKIROVA Albina (RUS)
KRAKHMALEVA Anastasia (RUS)
SCOCCHETTI Simona (ITA)
OZYAMAN Cigdem (TUR)
NEFEDOVA Yulia (RUS)
LARSSON Nathalie (SWE)
MIHAIU Lia (ROM)

MIHAIU Lia (ROM)

61
66

113(F=39)
113(F=39)
112(F=40)
69(F=35)
65(SF=11;F=11)
67(SF=11;F=14)
68(SF=9;F=14)
69(SF=11;F=14)
66+18=84
67+23=90
65+22=87
63+19=82
66+21=87
60+22-82
67+21=88
61+22-83
62+23=85
67+23=90
62+19=81

100

84
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3-Top Multi-Medalists JUNIOR European Championships by EVENT

TRAP MEN JUNIOR
1963-2021
Rank Name NOC Year Silver Total
1 ALIPOV Alexander URS 1966-1968 3
1 MANCARELLA Carlo ITA 2011-2013 3
3 BEDNARIK Miroslav TCH  1981-1985 1 3
DOUBLE TRAP MEN JUNIOR
1991-2016
Rank Name NOC Year Silver Total
1  NEKRASOV Artem RUS 2007-2012 1 5
2  XUEREB Nathan Lee MLT  2012-2016 1 4
3 NARDUCCI Stefano ITA 1996-2000 1 4
SKEET MEN JUNIOR
1963-2021
Rank Name NOC Year Silver Total
1 TERRAS Anthony FRA 2000-2004 3
2 VASILIOU Nicolas CYP 2012-2016 1 4
3 ROSSETTI Gabriele ITA 2012-2015 1 3
TRAP WOMEN JUNIOR
1988-2021
Rank Name NOC Year Silver Total
1 BARSUK Tatiana RUS  2003-2005 3
2 RODRIGUES Ana Rita POR  2008-2011 1 3
3  SPOTAKOVA Jana SVK  2002-2004 2 3
DOUBLE TRAP WOMEN JUNIOR
1991-2002
Rank Name NOC Year Silver Total
1 GELISIO Deborah ITA 1991 1
1 KERWOOD Charlotte GBR 2002 1
3 SCHEER Janette ITA 1991 1 1
3 STAHL Partrycja POL 2002 1 1
SKEET WOMEN JUNIOR
1983-2021
Rank Name NOC Year Silver Total
1 SHAKIROVA Albina RUS  2005-2007 3
2 BARTEKOVA Danka SVK  2002-2004 2
3  FAZYLZYANOVA Alina RUS  2014-2015 1 2
3 JARMOLINSKA Aleksandra POL  2008-2009 1 2
3 RINK Michaela FRG  1983-1985 1 1 B
3 VINOGRADOVA Natalia RUS 20122013 1 1 [ o
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EUROPEAN SHOOTING CONFEDERATION

20-Top NATIONS for Medal Standing JUNIOR European Championships 1963-2021

Nation
ITA - Italy
RUS - Russian Federation
FRA - France
CYP - Cyprus
URS - Soviet Union
GBR - Great Britain
ESP - Spain
SVK - Slovakia
CZE - Czech Republic
TCH - Czechoslovakia
GDR - German Democratic Republic
GER - Germany
FIN - Finland
POL - Poland
POR - Portugal
SWE - Sweden
MLT - Malta
TUR - Turkey
FRG - Federal Republic of Germany
GRE - Greece

Year
1963-2021
1995-2021
1963-2019
1993-2021
1963-1991
1972-2021
1969-2021
1995-2021
1993-2021
1978-1992
1967-1990
1991-2019
1963-2021
1967-2019
1973-2021
1965-2010
2002-2016
1988-2019
1969-1985
1963-2017
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Silver
68
38
16
14
12
20
14

8
12
10
9
24
24

Total
207
105

65
50
48
68
52
29
41
31
28
52
51
26
18
29
7
12
9
6



